

## For Immediate Release October 21, 2022

## **DeAllous Smith**

Director of Communications & Technology news@stonecrestga.gov

## **Stonecrest to Host Its First Fall Festival**

This free community event will take place on Saturday, October 29 at 11 a.m.

**Stonecrest, GA** – The City of Stonecrest will host its first fall festival at the Browns Mill Recreation Center on Saturday, October 29 from 11 a.m. until 3 p.m. Stonecrest's end-of-summer celebration will feature children's activities, games, and entertainment.

The program is free and open to the public.

"We are truly excited to host another community event in Stonecrest. This festival will be a great opportunity for families and neighbors to reconnect as we welcome the arrival of autumn," said Mayor Jazzmin Cobble. "We are encouraging everyone to wear their favorite costume, or fall attire, and meet us at the Browns Mill Recreation Center."

The festival will include food, music, an arts and crafts station, a photo booth, face painters, and a bouncy house. Cotton candy and traditional candy will be handed out to attendees.

"The fall festival is another event bringing the community together, right here in Stonecrest," said Ben Dillard, Director of Leisure Services. "We are always proud to offer activities and programs that display the talents of our residents while creating a local hub for education, entertainment and the arts."

Browns Mill Recreation Center is located at 5101 Browns Mill Road, Stonecrest, GA 30038. For more information about the City of Stonecrest, visit: <a href="www.stonecrestga.gov">www.stonecrestga.gov</a>.

###

## **About the City of Stonecrest**

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: <a href="www.stonecrestga.gov">www.stonecrestga.gov</a>.